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BP America Production Company 63,852,573 16.44% 1 63,852,573 16.44%
EXXONMOBIL Oil Corp 53,445,319 13.76% 2 117,297,892 30.21%
Oxy USA, Inc. 42,432,884 10.93% 3 159,730,776 41.13%
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 31,674,258 8.16% 4 191,405,034 49.29%
Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. 27,446,942 7.07% 5 218,851,976 56.36%
Cimarex Energy Co. 11,803,937 3.04% 6 230,655,913 59.40%
XTO Energy Inc. 11,445,796 2.95% 7 242,101,709 62.34%
Merit Energy Company 10,497,582 2.70% 8 252,599,291 65.05%
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 7,223,242 1.86% 9 259,822,533 66.91%
Quest Cherokee, LLC 6,361,021 1.64% 10 266,183,554 68.55%
Kansas Natural Gas, Inc. 4,650,464 1.20% 11 270,834,018 69.74%
Osborn Heirs Company, LTD 4,138,505 1.07% 12 274,972,523 70.81%
Dart Cherokee Basin Operating Co., LLC 3,896,081 1.00% 13 278,868,604 71.81%
Oil Producers, Inc. of Kansas 3,505,031 0.90% 14 282,373,635 72.72%
Berexco, Inc. 3,122,163 0.80% 15 285,495,798 73.52%
Woolsey Operating Company, LLC 3,055,935 0.79% 16 288,551,733 74.31%
Horseshoe Operating, Inc. 2,869,958 0.74% 17 291,421,691 75.05%
McCoy Petroleum Corporation 2,352,013 0.61% 18 293,773,704 75.65%
Dominion Oklahoma Texas Expl & Prod, Inc. 2,345,844 0.60% 19 296,119,548 76.25%
Chevron USA, Inc. 2,199,923 0.57% 20 298,319,471 76.82%
American Warrior, Inc. 1,789,198 0.46% 21 300,108,669 77.28%
Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation 1,694,391 0.44% 22 301,803,060 77.72%
Vincent Oil Corporation 1,634,849 0.42% 23 303,437,909 78.14%
Devon Energy Production Company,L.P. 1,630,475 0.42% 24 305,068,384 78.56%
Noble Energy, Inc. 1,547,791 0.40% 25 306,616,175 78.96%
Ensign Operating Co. 1,497,477 0.39% 26 308,113,652 79.34%
Loeb, Herman L. 1,416,847 0.36% 27 309,530,499 79.71%
Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp. 1,361,781 0.35% 28 310,892,280 80.06%
Nadel and Gussman, LLC 1,270,778 0.33% 29 312,163,058 80.39%
Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. 1,179,975 0.30% 30 313,343,033 80.69%
Helmerich & Payne, Inc. 1,174,310 0.30% 31 314,517,343 80.99%
Priority Oil & Gas LLC 1,133,766 0.29% 32 315,651,109 81.28%
Strata Exploration, Inc. 1,092,656 0.28% 33 316,743,765 81.57%
Daystar Petroleum, Inc. 1,081,946 0.28% 34 317,825,711 81.84%
Hugoton Energy Corporation 1,077,757 0.28% 35 318,903,468 82.12%
Layne Energy Operating, LLC 1,048,161 0.27% 36 319,951,629 82.39%
Castelli Exploration, Inc. 1,040,002 0.27% 37 320,991,631 82.66%
Holl, F.G., Company L.L.C. 975,134 0.25% 38 321,966,765 82.91%
Thoroughbred Associates L.L.C. 890,197 0.23% 39 322,856,962 83.14%
Midco Exploration, Inc. 871,078 0.22% 40 323,728,040 83.36%
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. 869,485 0.22% 41 324,597,525 83.59%
Odyssey Petroleum, Inc. 864,415 0.22% 42 325,461,940 83.81%
Raydon Exploration, Inc. 834,612 0.21% 43 326,296,552 84.03%
Nash Oil & Gas, Inc. 775,398 0.20% 44 327,071,950 84.23%
Cross Timbers Operating Company 772,554 0.20% 45 327,844,504 84.42%
Unit Petroleum Company 763,557 0.20% 46 328,608,061 84.62%
Petrol Oil & Gas, Inc. 759,853 0.20% 47 329,367,914 84.82%
R & B Oil & Gas, Inc. 740,629 0.19% 48 330,108,543 85.01%
Hummon Corporation 738,203 0.19% 49 330,846,746 85.20%
Dorchester Minerals Operating LP 723,466 0.19% 50 331,570,212 85.38%
American Energies Corporation 715,197 0.18% 51 332,285,409 85.57%
Hartman Oil Co., Inc. 673,526 0.17% 52 332,958,935 85.74%
Unknown 665,413 0.17% 53 333,624,348 85.91%
Energy Marketing, Inc. 619,436 0.16% 54 334,243,784 86.07%
Lebosquet, John W. 619,055 0.16% 55 334,862,839 86.23%
Dakota Production Co., Inc. 580,943 0.15% 56 335,443,782 86.38%
Bartling Oil Company 578,978 0.15% 57 336,022,760 86.53%
E.O.G. Resources Inc. 578,933 0.15% 58 336,601,693 86.68%
Huber, J.M. Corporation 577,732 0.15% 59 337,179,425 86.83%
CMX, Inc. 566,996 0.15% 60 337,746,421 86.97%
Molz Oil Company 549,873 0.14% 61 338,296,294 87.12%
Noble Energy Production, Inc. 533,041 0.14% 62 338,829,335 87.25%
Lowry Exploration, Inc. 527,434 0.14% 63 339,356,769 87.39%
Lobo Production, Inc 510,405 0.13% 64 339,867,174 87.52%
Kanmap, a Kansas Corporation 507,171 0.13% 65 340,374,345 87.65%
Edmiston Oil Company, Inc. 498,339 0.13% 66 340,872,684 87.78%
Lario Oil & Gas Company 492,570 0.13% 67 341,365,254 87.91%
Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 488,699 0.13% 68 341,853,953 88.03%
Protege Energy LLC 478,528 0.12% 69 342,332,481 88.16%
Trans Pacific Oil Corporation 476,930 0.12% 70 342,809,411 88.28%
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Eagle Creek Corporation 465,670 0.12% 71 343,275,081 88.40%
Mull Drilling Company, Inc. 465,129 0.12% 72 343,740,210 88.52%
Abercrombie Energy, LLC 446,977 0.12% 73 344,187,187 88.63%
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company 442,258 0.11% 74 344,629,445 88.75%
Trees Oil Company, The 427,761 0.11% 75 345,057,206 88.86%
Sunwest Petroleum, Inc. 422,895 0.11% 76 345,480,101 88.97%
Vess Oil Corporation 411,754 0.11% 77 345,891,855 89.07%
Quinque Operating Company 410,384 0.11% 78 346,302,239 89.18%
Jones Gas Corporation 410,267 0.11% 79 346,712,506 89.28%
M.T.M. Petroleum 396,978 0.10% 80 347,109,484 89.39%
Texaco Expl. and Prod. Inc. 389,583 0.10% 81 347,499,067 89.49%
Bear Petroleum, Inc. 389,217 0.10% 82 347,888,284 89.59%
Rama Operating Co., Inc. 388,234 0.10% 83 348,276,518 89.69%
Vastar Resources, Inc. 387,289 0.10% 84 348,663,807 89.79%
Banks, R. C. 387,078 0.10% 85 349,050,885 89.89%
Great Plains Petroleum, Inc. 381,557 0.10% 86 349,432,442 89.98%
W. R. Williams, Inc. 374,821 0.10% 87 349,807,263 90.08%
AGV Corp. 371,166 0.10% 88 350,178,429 90.18%
Messenger Petroleum, Inc. 366,775 0.09% 89 350,545,204 90.27%
Rosewood Resources, Inc. 336,798 0.09% 90 350,882,002 90.36%
Southwind Exploration, LLC 332,678 0.09% 91 351,214,680 90.44%
Jody Oil & Gas Corporation 332,452 0.09% 92 351,547,132 90.53%
APX Corporation 327,769 0.08% 93 351,874,901 90.61%
Wilson, Robert P., Inc. 322,596 0.08% 94 352,197,497 90.70%
Chieftain Oil Co., Inc. 315,847 0.08% 95 352,513,344 90.78%
Wood, E. H., Jr. 314,669 0.08% 96 352,828,013 90.86%
Range Oil Company, Inc. 301,341 0.08% 97 353,129,354 90.94%
Cleary Petroleum Corporation 297,028 0.08% 98 353,426,382 91.01%
Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc. 288,108 0.07% 99 353,714,490 91.09%
Wynn Crosby Energy, Inc. 286,034 0.07% 100 354,000,524 91.16%
Argent Energy, Inc. 277,839 0.07% 101 354,278,363 91.23%
Becker Oil Corporation 276,270 0.07% 102 354,554,633 91.30%
Woolsey Petroleum Corporation 268,817 0.07% 103 354,823,450 91.37%
Gould Oil, Inc. 263,264 0.07% 104 355,086,714 91.44%
Shaw, George R. 261,152 0.07% 105 355,347,866 91.51%
3TEC Energy Corporation 256,130 0.07% 106 355,603,996 91.57%
Osborn Energy, L.L.C. 255,346 0.07% 107 355,859,342 91.64%
R J Patrick Operating, LLC 254,014 0.07% 108 356,113,356 91.70%
M E Klein & Associates, Inc 254,007 0.07% 109 356,367,363 91.77%
Westmore Drilling Company, Inc. 250,443 0.06% 110 356,617,806 91.83%
Bryce F. Hayes Oil & Gas 248,106 0.06% 111 356,865,912 91.90%
Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. 247,282 0.06% 112 357,113,194 91.96%
Citation Oil & Gas Corp. 241,933 0.06% 113 357,355,127 92.02%
Petroleum Property Services, Inc. 238,532 0.06% 114 357,593,659 92.09%
Lazy J - Lazy J Oil & Gas, L.L.C. 235,323 0.06% 115 357,828,982 92.15%
M&M Exploration, Inc. 234,721 0.06% 116 358,063,703 92.21%
Union Valley Petroleum Corporation 234,509 0.06% 117 358,298,212 92.27%
Farmer, John O., Inc. 233,740 0.06% 118 358,531,952 92.33%
Roberts Resources, Inc. 233,027 0.06% 119 358,764,979 92.39%
Bison Energy Corporation 229,219 0.06% 120 358,994,198 92.45%
Redland Resources, Inc. 228,543 0.06% 121 359,222,741 92.50%
Pride Energy Company 228,166 0.06% 122 359,450,907 92.56%
Belco Energy Corp. 226,450 0.06% 123 359,677,357 92.62%
Raymond Oil Company, Inc. 221,640 0.06% 124 359,898,997 92.68%
Presco Western LLC 219,298 0.06% 125 360,118,295 92.74%
EXCO Resources, Inc. 218,675 0.06% 126 360,336,970 92.79%
Key Production Company, Inc. 217,413 0.06% 127 360,554,383 92.85%
Timberline Oil & Gas Corporation 215,372 0.06% 128 360,769,755 92.90%
Plains Petroleum Operating Company 213,817 0.06% 129 360,983,572 92.96%
Northern Pump Company 213,159 0.05% 130 361,196,731 93.01%
Graves Drilling Co., Inc. 209,446 0.05% 131 361,406,177 93.07%
Midwestern Exploration Company 206,520 0.05% 132 361,612,697 93.12%
Pioneer Exploration, Ltd. 205,610 0.05% 133 361,818,307 93.17%
Advantage Resources, Inc. 201,186 0.05% 134 362,019,493 93.23%
C. H. Todd, Inc. 192,205 0.05% 135 362,211,698 93.27%
Intermountain Refining Co, Inc 192,015 0.05% 136 362,403,713 93.32%
Comanche Resources Company 191,640 0.05% 137 362,595,353 93.37%
Fremont Exploration, Inc. 191,274 0.05% 138 362,786,627 93.42%
Lang, Herman - Marital Trust 190,147 0.05% 139 362,976,774 93.47%
Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. 184,241 0.05% 140 363,161,015 93.52%
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M M Energy, Inc. 184,205 0.05% 141 363,345,220 93.57%
Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc. 184,086 0.05% 142 363,529,306 93.61%
V.J.I. Natural Resources, Inc. 181,648 0.05% 143 363,710,954 93.66%
Liedtke Operating Corporation 181,634 0.05% 144 363,892,588 93.71%
Bowers Drilling Co., Inc. 176,403 0.05% 145 364,068,991 93.75%
Jack Exploration, Inc. 176,009 0.05% 146 364,245,000 93.80%
Carroll Energy, LLC 173,396 0.04% 147 364,418,396 93.84%
Barbour Energy Corporation 172,881 0.04% 148 364,591,277 93.89%
Larson Operating Company 172,665 0.04% 149 364,763,942 93.93%
Campbell, Robert E. 172,270 0.04% 150 364,936,212 93.98%
White, Kenneth S. 170,796 0.04% 151 365,107,008 94.02%
First National Oil, Inc. 170,664 0.04% 152 365,277,672 94.06%
Jones & Buck Development 169,072 0.04% 153 365,446,744 94.11%
High Bluff Operating LLC 165,043 0.04% 154 365,611,787 94.15%
Renick Energy, L.C. 164,790 0.04% 155 365,776,577 94.19%
Marexco, Inc. 163,476 0.04% 156 365,940,053 94.23%
Brennco Gas Transmission, Inc. 162,205 0.04% 157 366,102,258 94.28%
Continental Energy 161,294 0.04% 158 366,263,552 94.32%
Bargo Petroleum Corporation 159,276 0.04% 159 366,422,828 94.36%
Western Pacific Farms, Inc. 157,885 0.04% 160 366,580,713 94.40%
City of Hugoton, Kansas 157,838 0.04% 161 366,738,551 94.44%
Cyclone Petroleum, Incorporated 157,679 0.04% 162 366,896,230 94.48%
Tenneco Oil Company 157,512 0.04% 163 367,053,742 94.52%
Clark Exploration Co. 155,102 0.04% 164 367,208,844 94.56%
N & B Enterprises, Inc. 152,894 0.04% 165 367,361,738 94.60%
Rockford Energy Partners, LLC 151,653 0.04% 166 367,513,391 94.64%
Petroleum Production Management, Inc. 150,830 0.04% 167 367,664,221 94.68%
Halliburton Oil Producing Co. 149,728 0.04% 168 367,813,949 94.72%
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 148,592 0.04% 169 367,962,541 94.76%
Cobra Oil & Gas Corporation 148,375 0.04% 170 368,110,916 94.79%
Mack Energy Co. 146,528 0.04% 171 368,257,444 94.83%
White & Ellis Drilling, Inc. 145,819 0.04% 172 368,403,263 94.87%
Eason Drilling & Services Co. 144,035 0.04% 173 368,547,298 94.91%
Arena Resources, Inc. 143,374 0.04% 174 368,690,672 94.94%
BRG Petroleum, Inc. 142,706 0.04% 175 368,833,378 94.98%
Imperial Oil Properties, Inc. 142,702 0.04% 176 368,976,080 95.02%
Westport Oil and Gas Company LP 141,384 0.04% 177 369,117,464 95.05%
Richardson Oil Operating 139,852 0.04% 178 369,257,316 95.09%
Lebsack Oil Production, Inc. 138,818 0.04% 179 369,396,134 95.12%
McElvain, Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. 138,778 0.04% 180 369,534,912 95.16%
H & B Petroleum Corp. 133,595 0.03% 181 369,668,507 95.19%
Devon Energy Corporation 131,705 0.03% 182 369,800,212 95.23%
Anderson Energy, Inc. 126,320 0.03% 183 369,926,532 95.26%
Siroky Oil Management 125,623 0.03% 184 370,052,155 95.29%
PetroSantander (USA) Inc. 125,302 0.03% 185 370,177,457 95.33%
Rupe Oil Company, Inc. 124,916 0.03% 186 370,302,373 95.36%
Elder & Vaughn Inc 124,539 0.03% 187 370,426,912 95.39%
H. I., Inc. 119,191 0.03% 188 370,546,103 95.42%
Marathon Oil Company 118,162 0.03% 189 370,664,265 95.45%
Veenker Resources, Inc. 117,539 0.03% 190 370,781,804 95.48%
High Plains Production, LLC 116,863 0.03% 191 370,898,667 95.51%
Joel Associates Inc. 115,892 0.03% 192 371,014,559 95.54%
Te-Ray Energy, Inc. 113,835 0.03% 193 371,128,394 95.57%
National Petroleum Reserves, Inc. 113,093 0.03% 194 371,241,487 95.60%
Energy Oil & Gas, Inc. 111,267 0.03% 195 371,352,754 95.63%
Oneok Resources Company 110,839 0.03% 196 371,463,593 95.66%
Banks Oil Co 109,230 0.03% 197 371,572,823 95.69%
TGT Petroleum Corporation 107,369 0.03% 198 371,680,192 95.71%
Mewbourne Oil Company 106,407 0.03% 199 371,786,599 95.74%
General Atlantic Resources, Inc. 106,179 0.03% 200 371,892,778 95.77%
Bramwell Petroleum, Inc. 105,828 0.03% 201 371,998,606 95.79%
MCNIC Oil & Gas Midcontinent, Inc. 105,699 0.03% 202 372,104,305 95.82%
RME Petroleum Company 104,993 0.03% 203 372,209,298 95.85%
Val Energy, Inc. 104,401 0.03% 204 372,313,699 95.88%
Monarch Petroleum Corporation 103,633 0.03% 205 372,417,332 95.90%
Jo-Allyn Oil Co., Inc. 102,967 0.03% 206 372,520,299 95.93%
Clayton Corporation 102,884 0.03% 207 372,623,183 95.96%
Sundown Energy Inc. 102,528 0.03% 208 372,725,711 95.98%
Mustang Oil and Gas Corp. 102,507 0.03% 209 372,828,218 96.01%
Benson Mineral Group, Inc. 100,951 0.03% 210 372,929,169 96.03%
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Graham-Michaelis Corporation 100,242 0.03% 211 373,029,411 96.06%
R.C.Taylor Companies, Inc. 99,762 0.03% 212 373,129,173 96.09%
Petroleum Inc 99,199 0.03% 213 373,228,372 96.11%
HJ, Inc. 98,902 0.03% 214 373,327,274 96.14%
Tensas Delta Exploration Company, LLC 98,289 0.03% 215 373,425,563 96.16%
Landmark Resources, Inc. 96,254 0.02% 216 373,521,817 96.19%
Cross Bar Petroleum, Inc. 95,937 0.02% 217 373,617,754 96.21%
Marlin Oil Corporation 95,792 0.02% 218 373,713,546 96.24%
Pioneer Oil Company, Inc. 95,449 0.02% 219 373,808,995 96.26%
Aexco Petroleum, Inc. 92,823 0.02% 220 373,901,818 96.28%
Gear Petroleum Company, Inc. 92,483 0.02% 221 373,994,301 96.31%
Southwind Petroleum Corp. 91,704 0.02% 222 374,086,005 96.33%
Falcon Exploration, Inc. 91,309 0.02% 223 374,177,314 96.36%
White, Robert F. 90,938 0.02% 224 374,268,252 96.38%
Johnson, E. Wallace 90,218 0.02% 225 374,358,470 96.40%
Zinke & Trumbo, Inc. 89,787 0.02% 226 374,448,257 96.43%
PennzEnergy Exploration & Production LLC 89,313 0.02% 227 374,537,570 96.45%
McGinness Oil Company 88,850 0.02% 228 374,626,420 96.47%
Ulysses, City of 88,664 0.02% 229 374,715,084 96.49%
Terrol Energy, Inc. 87,491 0.02% 230 374,802,575 96.52%
Pratt Well Service, Inc. 87,225 0.02% 231 374,889,800 96.54%
Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. 86,497 0.02% 232 374,976,297 96.56%
Samedan Oil Corporation 86,397 0.02% 233 375,062,694 96.58%
B & G Production, Inc. 85,999 0.02% 234 375,148,693 96.61%
Beredco, Inc. 85,019 0.02% 235 375,233,712 96.63%
Monument Resources, Inc. 84,504 0.02% 236 375,318,216 96.65%
Ram Petroleum Corporation 84,219 0.02% 237 375,402,435 96.67%
Zenith Drilling Corporation 83,800 0.02% 238 375,486,235 96.69%
Mallonee Warren, Ltd. 81,597 0.02% 239 375,567,832 96.71%
Martin Oil Producers, Inc. 81,596 0.02% 240 375,649,428 96.73%
P & M Petroleum Management, L.L.C. 79,256 0.02% 241 375,728,684 96.76%
Bolding, Grady Corporation 78,768 0.02% 242 375,807,452 96.78%
Crown Consulting, Inc. 78,501 0.02% 243 375,885,953 96.80%
Faulconer, Vernon E., Inc. 78,457 0.02% 244 375,964,410 96.82%
Sand Point LLC 78,439 0.02% 245 376,042,849 96.84%
Apollo Energies, Inc. 78,305 0.02% 246 376,121,154 96.86%
Lauck, D.R. Oil Co., Inc. 77,107 0.02% 247 376,198,261 96.88%
Claassen Oil and Gas, Inc. 77,048 0.02% 248 376,275,309 96.90%
Four Star Oil & Gas Company 76,684 0.02% 249 376,351,993 96.92%
Williford Energy Company 75,872 0.02% 250 376,427,865 96.94%
Einsel Gas Marketing, LLC 75,762 0.02% 251 376,503,627 96.95%
M M Resources, Inc. 75,420 0.02% 252 376,579,047 96.97%
OSAGE Resources, LLC 75,202 0.02% 253 376,654,249 96.99%
Deutsch Oil Company 75,185 0.02% 254 376,729,434 97.01%
Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co. 74,852 0.02% 255 376,804,286 97.03%
Thornbrough, Albert A. 74,761 0.02% 256 376,879,047 97.05%
Rakestraw Bros., L.L.C 74,415 0.02% 257 376,953,462 97.07%
Colt Energy Inc 74,184 0.02% 258 377,027,646 97.09%
SW Gas Stge 72,522 0.02% 259 377,100,168 97.11%
DMS Oil Co. 72,300 0.02% 260 377,172,468 97.13%
Energy Alliance Company, Inc. 71,699 0.02% 261 377,244,167 97.15%
Okmar Oil Company 70,740 0.02% 262 377,314,907 97.16%
Hugoton Capital Limted Partnership 70,491 0.02% 263 377,385,398 97.18%
Peak Energy, LLC 70,393 0.02% 264 377,455,791 97.20%
Black, Frank J., Oil Operations, Inc. 69,822 0.02% 265 377,525,613 97.22%
Clinton Production, Inc. 68,727 0.02% 266 377,594,340 97.24%
Marden Producing Company 68,082 0.02% 267 377,662,422 97.25%
Honey Oil Co., Inc. 68,066 0.02% 268 377,730,488 97.27%
Powell Petroleum Resources, LLC 67,895 0.02% 269 377,798,383 97.29%
L.D. Drilling, Inc. 67,790 0.02% 270 377,866,173 97.31%
Breck Operating Corp. 67,608 0.02% 271 377,933,781 97.32%
Booth, John H. 67,177 0.02% 272 378,000,958 97.34%
Crystal River 66,922 0.02% 273 378,067,880 97.36%
City of Satanta 66,332 0.02% 274 378,134,212 97.37%
Blue Jay Operating, LLC 65,020 0.02% 275 378,199,232 97.39%
Wallace Oil & Gas, Inc. 63,909 0.02% 276 378,263,141 97.41%
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. 63,113 0.02% 277 378,326,254 97.42%
Walcher, Wayne E. 62,980 0.02% 278 378,389,234 97.44%
Clear Creek Exploration LLC 62,250 0.02% 279 378,451,484 97.46%
American Exploration Company 60,712 0.02% 280 378,512,196 97.47%
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McGinness Oil Company of Kansas, Inc. 60,639 0.02% 281 378,572,835 97.49%
Harms, H. Allan Petroleum Co., Inc. 60,443 0.02% 282 378,633,278 97.50%
H & C Oil Operating Inc. 60,154 0.02% 283 378,693,432 97.52%
Fina Oil and Chemical Company 60,047 0.02% 284 378,753,479 97.53%
Lange, R. W. 59,589 0.02% 285 378,813,068 97.55%
Davis Operating Company 59,584 0.02% 286 378,872,652 97.56%
Vintage Petroleum, Inc. 59,155 0.02% 287 378,931,807 97.58%
Red Hills Resources, Inc. 58,673 0.02% 288 378,990,480 97.60%
Knighton Oil Company, Inc. 58,566 0.02% 289 379,049,046 97.61%
Oil Partners, LLC 57,950 0.01% 290 379,106,996 97.63%
Messman Corporation 57,864 0.01% 291 379,164,860 97.64%
Prairie Resources, Inc. 57,515 0.01% 292 379,222,375 97.66%
Brookover Enterprises 57,489 0.01% 293 379,279,864 97.67%
Hesse Petroleum Co.,L.L.C. 57,251 0.01% 294 379,337,115 97.68%
White Pine Petroleum Corporation 56,738 0.01% 295 379,393,853 97.70%
Dorado Gas Resources LLC 56,588 0.01% 296 379,450,441 97.71%
Viking Resources, Inc 56,152 0.01% 297 379,506,593 97.73%
JD Production Co. 56,028 0.01% 298 379,562,621 97.74%
CIG Exploration, Inc. 55,924 0.01% 299 379,618,545 97.76%
Langston, D. S. 55,679 0.01% 300 379,674,224 97.77%
Oryx Energy Company 55,596 0.01% 301 379,729,820 97.79%
Quantum Operating Company 55,029 0.01% 302 379,784,849 97.80%
Keith F. Walker Oil & Gas Co., LLC 54,211 0.01% 303 379,839,060 97.81%
Mariah Operating Company, LLC 53,976 0.01% 304 379,893,036 97.83%
Indianola Oil, Inc. 53,906 0.01% 305 379,946,942 97.84%
Roemer Oil Company 53,276 0.01% 306 380,000,218 97.86%
Iuka-Carmi Development LLC 52,862 0.01% 307 380,053,080 97.87%
Barton Exploration, Inc. 52,532 0.01% 308 380,105,612 97.88%
Evergreen Operating Corporation 52,366 0.01% 309 380,157,978 97.90%
Energy Three, Inc. 51,462 0.01% 310 380,209,440 97.91%
Petroleum Development Corporation 51,102 0.01% 311 380,260,542 97.92%
Mach Petroleum, Inc. 50,781 0.01% 312 380,311,323 97.94%
Dixon-Dearmore Oil Company, Inc. 50,527 0.01% 313 380,361,850 97.95%
Lorenz, James D. 50,393 0.01% 314 380,412,243 97.96%
Kloberdanz, Paul E. 50,200 0.01% 315 380,462,443 97.97%
D S & W Well Servicing, Inc. 49,933 0.01% 316 380,512,376 97.99%
Pardee Production Co. 49,587 0.01% 317 380,561,963 98.00%
Hope Company, LLC 48,602 0.01% 318 380,610,565 98.01%
Bruce, Lonny, L.L.C. 48,506 0.01% 319 380,659,071 98.03%
Mack Oil Co. 48,072 0.01% 320 380,707,143 98.04%
Walker Oil and Gas 47,609 0.01% 321 380,754,752 98.05%
Verde Oil Company 47,184 0.01% 322 380,801,936 98.06%
Stallion Energy, Inc. 46,777 0.01% 323 380,848,713 98.07%
Ressler Well Service, Inc. 46,663 0.01% 324 380,895,376 98.09%
Midwest Casing Pulling 46,611 0.01% 325 380,941,987 98.10%
Inter-American Energy Corp. 46,428 0.01% 326 380,988,415 98.11%
Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P. 46,326 0.01% 327 381,034,741 98.12%
Coral Coast Petroleum, L.C. 46,322 0.01% 328 381,081,063 98.13%
Musgrove, Casey Oil 46,163 0.01% 329 381,127,226 98.15%
Bee-Gee Exploration Co. 45,987 0.01% 330 381,173,213 98.16%
Lang, Kenneth R. 45,629 0.01% 331 381,218,842 98.17%
S & S Oil 44,756 0.01% 332 381,263,598 98.18%
Haven Oil & Gas 43,990 0.01% 333 381,307,588 98.19%
Gore Oil Company 43,914 0.01% 334 381,351,502 98.20%
Alpar Resources, Inc. 43,748 0.01% 335 381,395,250 98.21%
Wildcat Oil & Gas LLC 43,529 0.01% 336 381,438,779 98.23%
National Cooperative Refinery Assoc. 43,220 0.01% 337 381,481,999 98.24%
Quail Oil & Gas, LC 42,952 0.01% 338 381,524,951 98.25%
H & L Operating Company 42,868 0.01% 339 381,567,819 98.26%
McGinnis Oil 42,789 0.01% 340 381,610,608 98.27%
Energy Assets Operating Company 42,675 0.01% 341 381,653,283 98.28%
Downey, William R. 42,196 0.01% 342 381,695,479 98.29%
River Gas Chanute, LLC 42,143 0.01% 343 381,737,622 98.30%
T.T. Production, Inc. 41,635 0.01% 344 381,779,257 98.31%
Great Eastern Energy & Dev. Corp. 41,627 0.01% 345 381,820,884 98.32%
Spindletop Oil & Gas Co. 41,127 0.01% 346 381,862,011 98.33%
Northstar Investments, Inc. 40,944 0.01% 347 381,902,955 98.35%
SPS, INC. 40,835 0.01% 348 381,943,790 98.36%
White, Edgar W. 40,171 0.01% 349 381,983,961 98.37%
North American Drilling & Exploration, Inc. 39,841 0.01% 350 382,023,802 98.38%
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Hess Oil Company 39,785 0.01% 351 382,063,587 98.39%
Kenmark Corporation 39,721 0.01% 352 382,103,308 98.40%
Green Operating Company, Inc. 39,705 0.01% 353 382,143,013 98.41%
Southwest Operating Company 39,688 0.01% 354 382,182,701 98.42%
TekEnergy, Inc. 39,354 0.01% 355 382,222,055 98.43%
Alpha Management 39,165 0.01% 356 382,261,220 98.44%
Hart Energies, LLC 38,891 0.01% 357 382,300,111 98.45%
Braden-Deem, Inc. 38,620 0.01% 358 382,338,731 98.46%
Abercrombie, A. L., Inc 38,607 0.01% 359 382,377,338 98.47%
DaMar Resources, Inc. 38,487 0.01% 360 382,415,825 98.48%
C & R Petroleum Co. 38,479 0.01% 361 382,454,304 98.49%
Key Gas Corp. 38,293 0.01% 362 382,492,597 98.50%
Trigg Drilling Co., Inc. 37,897 0.01% 363 382,530,494 98.51%
Bone, Sally L. 37,296 0.01% 364 382,567,790 98.52%
Alpine Drilling Company, Inc. 37,276 0.01% 365 382,605,066 98.53%
Interior Oil Corporation 36,810 0.01% 366 382,641,876 98.54%
Keen Oil Co 36,720 0.01% 367 382,678,596 98.55%
Petrocorp, Inc. 36,692 0.01% 368 382,715,288 98.55%
Questar URC Company 36,502 0.01% 369 382,751,790 98.56%
Glenwood Resources, Inc. 36,131 0.01% 370 382,787,921 98.57%
D. E. Exploration, Inc. 36,076 0.01% 371 382,823,997 98.58%
Anson Company 35,866 0.01% 372 382,859,863 98.59%
Pyramid Corporation 35,718 0.01% 373 382,895,581 98.60%
JHS Energy, Inc. 35,576 0.01% 374 382,931,157 98.61%
Big Eight Energy, L.L.C. 35,352 0.01% 375 382,966,509 98.62%
Prime Operating Company 35,325 0.01% 376 383,001,834 98.63%
Westlake Energy Consultants, Inc. 35,320 0.01% 377 383,037,154 98.64%
Conquest Oil Company 34,677 0.01% 378 383,071,831 98.65%
Oil Property Management, Inc. 33,633 0.01% 379 383,105,464 98.65%
The Gemini Oil Company 33,515 0.01% 380 383,138,979 98.66%
Energy Exploration & Production, Inc. 33,038 0.01% 381 383,172,017 98.67%
Black Dome Energy Corporation 32,752 0.01% 382 383,204,769 98.68%
Smith Oil Operations 32,484 0.01% 383 383,237,253 98.69%
Lyons & Lyons, Inc. 32,419 0.01% 384 383,269,672 98.70%
Parker and Parsley Development L.P. 32,287 0.01% 385 383,301,959 98.71%
Kansas Ka-Tex Joint Venture 32,209 0.01% 386 383,334,168 98.71%
Double Eagle Resources, LLC 32,192 0.01% 387 383,366,360 98.72%
Robinowitz Oil Company 32,163 0.01% 388 383,398,523 98.73%
Matagorda Island Exploration, Corp. 31,917 0.01% 389 383,430,440 98.74%
Belmont Oil Corporation 31,868 0.01% 390 383,462,308 98.75%
Brower Oil & Gas Co., Inc. 31,725 0.01% 391 383,494,033 98.76%
Exok, Inc. 31,564 0.01% 392 383,525,597 98.76%
Rosel Energy, Inc. 31,368 0.01% 393 383,556,965 98.77%
Spess Oil Company 31,299 0.01% 394 383,588,264 98.78%
Williams Production RMT Company 31,264 0.01% 395 383,619,528 98.79%
Antares Oil Corporation 30,731 0.01% 396 383,650,259 98.80%
Gunner Oil Co. 30,625 0.01% 397 383,680,884 98.80%
Farris Well Service 30,458 0.01% 398 383,711,342 98.81%
Giant Holding, LLC 30,378 0.01% 399 383,741,720 98.82%
Five Star Energy, Inc. 30,332 0.01% 400 383,772,052 98.83%
Foster Oil & Gas 30,294 0.01% 401 383,802,346 98.83%
Elysium Energy, L.L.C. 30,222 0.01% 402 383,832,568 98.84%
L H Energy, Inc. 30,156 0.01% 403 383,862,724 98.85%
C. W. & Associates, Inc. 30,012 0.01% 404 383,892,736 98.86%
Leben Corp. 29,473 0.01% 405 383,922,209 98.87%
Perkins Oil Enterprises, Inc. 29,368 0.01% 406 383,951,577 98.87%
L & J Oil Properties, Inc. 29,273 0.01% 407 383,980,850 98.88%
White Eagle Resources Corp. 29,157 0.01% 408 384,010,007 98.89%
Robinson Energy & Exploration, Inc. 29,074 0.01% 409 384,039,081 98.90%
Beymer, Clyde, Jr. 29,027 0.01% 410 384,068,108 98.90%
Cherokee Methane Corp. 28,895 0.01% 411 384,097,003 98.91%
Globe Operating, Inc. 28,881 0.01% 412 384,125,884 98.92%
Sho-Bar Energy, Inc. 28,650 0.01% 413 384,154,534 98.93%
Pelican Hill Oil & Gas, Inc. 28,607 0.01% 414 384,183,141 98.93%
Adam's Gas Corporation, Inc. 28,449 0.01% 415 384,211,590 98.94%
H & L Operating Co., L.L.P. 28,338 0.01% 416 384,239,928 98.95%
Oil Properties Co., Inc. 28,326 0.01% 417 384,268,254 98.95%
Energy Development Corporation 28,192 0.01% 418 384,296,446 98.96%
Beck Resources Incorporated 28,188 0.01% 419 384,324,634 98.97%
Novy Oil & Gas, Inc. 27,767 0.01% 420 384,352,401 98.98%
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Buffalo Operating Corporation 27,621 0.01% 421 384,380,022 98.98%
Molitor Oil, Inc. 27,605 0.01% 422 384,407,627 98.99%
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc. 27,496 0.01% 423 384,435,123 99.00%
Darrah, John Jay, Jr. 27,348 0.01% 424 384,462,471 99.00%
Coats Energy, Inc. 27,123 0.01% 425 384,489,594 99.01%
Beartooth Oil & Gas Company 26,984 0.01% 426 384,516,578 99.02%
Xanadu Exploration Company 26,922 0.01% 427 384,543,500 99.03%
Knight Oil Company 26,770 0.01% 428 384,570,270 99.03%
Sawtooth Energy Partners, LLC 26,583 0.01% 429 384,596,853 99.04%
A. R. & R., Ltd. 26,460 0.01% 430 384,623,313 99.05%
C N B Enterprises 26,388 0.01% 431 384,649,701 99.05%
Stevenson Operating LLC 26,070 0.01% 432 384,675,771 99.06%
Northern Lights Oil Company, LLC 26,010 0.01% 433 384,701,781 99.07%
TRI-EX Petroleum, LP 25,859 0.01% 434 384,727,640 99.07%
Dunne Equities, Inc. 25,822 0.01% 435 384,753,462 99.08%
Swift Energy Company 25,735 0.01% 436 384,779,197 99.09%
C & B Operating Inc. 25,675 0.01% 437 384,804,872 99.09%
O'Dell-Tomlinson, LLC 25,563 0.01% 438 384,830,435 99.10%
Rincon Oil & Gas LLC 25,543 0.01% 439 384,855,978 99.11%
Columbian Services Corporation 25,466 0.01% 440 384,881,444 99.11%
Buckeye Corp., Aztec Oil Co. Division 25,455 0.01% 441 384,906,899 99.12%
C & J Pumping, Inc. 25,369 0.01% 442 384,932,268 99.13%
Ocean Energy, Resources, Inc. 25,131 0.01% 443 384,957,399 99.13%
Tindall Operating Company 25,105 0.01% 444 384,982,504 99.14%
Cody Resources, Inc. 25,077 0.01% 445 385,007,581 99.14%
Berentz Drilling Co., Inc. 24,859 0.01% 446 385,032,440 99.15%
Addis, Icer Estate of 24,681 0.01% 447 385,057,121 99.16%
4-D Petroleum Consultants,LLC 24,603 0.01% 448 385,081,724 99.16%
Dunne-Gardner Petroleum, Inc. 24,478 0.01% 449 385,106,202 99.17%
Sublette Enterprises, Inc. 24,381 0.01% 450 385,130,583 99.18%
Prospective Inv. & Trading Co., Ltd., The 24,306 0.01% 451 385,154,889 99.18%
San Marco Petroleum, Inc. 23,599 0.01% 452 385,178,488 99.19%
Hayden Operating 23,505 0.01% 453 385,201,993 99.19%
Energy Management Co. 22,731 0.01% 454 385,224,724 99.20%
Hoener, Ross 22,708 0.01% 455 385,247,432 99.21%
Transamerica Oil Corporation 22,562 0.01% 456 385,269,994 99.21%
Carlon Oil & Gas Company, Inc. 22,340 0.01% 457 385,292,334 99.22%
Corsair Energy, LC 22,089 0.01% 458 385,314,423 99.22%
Indian Oil Co., Inc. 22,079 0.01% 459 385,336,502 99.23%
Tengasco, Inc. 22,078 0.01% 460 385,358,580 99.24%
Bridwell, Kayla & Gary 22,015 0.01% 461 385,380,595 99.24%
Cambria Corporation 21,921 0.01% 462 385,402,516 99.25%
Roye, Charles D. 21,767 0.01% 463 385,424,283 99.25%
Falcon Oilfield Services, Inc. 21,618 0.01% 464 385,445,901 99.26%
Aslock, True 21,478 0.01% 465 385,467,379 99.26%
Osborn, W. B. Oil & Gas Operations 20,753 0.01% 466 385,488,132 99.27%
Phillips Petroleum Co. 20,636 0.01% 467 385,508,768 99.27%
JRC Productions, LLC 20,610 0.01% 468 385,529,378 99.28%
Texas State Oil Company 20,590 0.01% 469 385,549,968 99.28%
James B. Read Operating, Inc. 19,800 0.01% 470 385,569,768 99.29%
Canaday Oil Corporation 19,747 0.01% 471 385,589,515 99.29%
Ringneck Resources, LLC 19,694 0.01% 472 385,609,209 99.30%
Marsh, Tom F., Inc. 19,667 0.01% 473 385,628,876 99.30%
Beaver Oil Company 19,456 0.01% 474 385,648,332 99.31%
Kerber Creek Management, Inc. 19,456 0.01% 475 385,667,788 99.31%
Kansas Petroleum, Inc. 19,390 0.00% 476 385,687,178 99.32%
Fossil Operating, LLC 19,336 0.00% 477 385,706,514 99.32%
Circle L Exploration 19,115 0.00% 478 385,725,629 99.33%
Kantor Oil Company 19,093 0.00% 479 385,744,722 99.33%
Rine Drillingand Exploration, Inc. 19,013 0.00% 480 385,763,735 99.34%
Cleary Exploration L.L.C. 18,839 0.00% 481 385,782,574 99.34%
Blackstone Drilling, Inc. 18,821 0.00% 482 385,801,395 99.35%
Marsh Operating Company 18,735 0.00% 483 385,820,130 99.35%
K.J.S. Oil 18,372 0.00% 484 385,838,502 99.36%
Geo-Sax Petroleum 18,058 0.00% 485 385,856,560 99.36%
Verde Operating Company 17,955 0.00% 486 385,874,515 99.37%
Harris Oil & Gas Company 17,862 0.00% 487 385,892,377 99.37%
Production Maintenance Service 17,836 0.00% 488 385,910,213 99.38%
FNA Oil Company, LLC 17,786 0.00% 489 385,927,999 99.38%
Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. 17,578 0.00% 490 385,945,577 99.39%
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Wheeler Oil Company 17,575 0.00% 491 385,963,152 99.39%
Falcon Oil & Gas Company, Inc. 17,407 0.00% 492 385,980,559 99.40%
Post Rock Gas, Inc. 17,403 0.00% 493 385,997,962 99.40%
Giant Expl. & Prod. Company 17,142 0.00% 494 386,015,104 99.40%
Sabre Operating, Inc. 16,808 0.00% 495 386,031,912 99.41%
Blueridge Petroleum Corporation 16,767 0.00% 496 386,048,679 99.41%
Amcon Resources, Inc. 16,589 0.00% 497 386,065,268 99.42%
Weinkauf Petroleum, Inc. 16,498 0.00% 498 386,081,766 99.42%
HDH Resources Co. 16,397 0.00% 499 386,098,163 99.43%
Wild Horse Resources, LLC 16,258 0.00% 500 386,114,421 99.43%
K & 0 Oil Corporation 16,091 0.00% 501 386,130,512 99.43%
Yukon Properties LLC 15,939 0.00% 502 386,146,451 99.44%
Deck Oil Co. 15,702 0.00% 503 386,162,153 99.44%
Parrish Corporation 15,658 0.00% 504 386,177,811 99.45%
Sullivan & Co. 15,542 0.00% 505 386,193,353 99.45%
HT Oil, LLC 15,373 0.00% 506 386,208,726 99.45%
Waterford Energy, Inc. 15,238 0.00% 507 386,223,964 99.46%
Suerte Oil Company 15,147 0.00% 508 386,239,111 99.46%
Barnes Hugton Corporation 15,071 0.00% 509 386,254,182 99.47%
Bisbee Oil and Gas Co., Inc. 15,020 0.00% 510 386,269,202 99.47%
Farrar Pump & Supply Co., Inc. 14,938 0.00% 511 386,284,140 99.47%
Petro-Technology, Inc. 14,921 0.00% 512 386,299,061 99.48%
Reach Petroleum Corporation 14,885 0.00% 513 386,313,946 99.48%
Tension Oil Company 14,798 0.00% 514 386,328,744 99.49%
MOOREHEAD A C 14,734 0.00% 515 386,343,478 99.49%
Renegade Oil Co. 14,436 0.00% 516 386,357,914 99.49%
Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. 14,365 0.00% 517 386,372,279 99.50%
KWB Oil Property Management, Inc. 14,359 0.00% 518 386,386,638 99.50%
Shaffer Oil Co., Inc. 14,280 0.00% 519 386,400,918 99.50%
Mayhew Properties 14,259 0.00% 520 386,415,177 99.51%
S & C Construction, Inc. 14,223 0.00% 521 386,429,400 99.51%
J.D. Drilling Co. 14,048 0.00% 522 386,443,448 99.51%
KBW Oil & Gas Company 13,862 0.00% 523 386,457,310 99.52%
Minner Oil Field Service 13,815 0.00% 524 386,471,125 99.52%
Petroleum Technologies, Inc. 13,665 0.00% 525 386,484,790 99.53%
JFW, Inc. 13,563 0.00% 526 386,498,353 99.53%
Credo Petroleum Corporation 13,377 0.00% 527 386,511,730 99.53%
Petro-Haley 13,324 0.00% 528 386,525,054 99.54%
MKJ Oil Co LLC 13,221 0.00% 529 386,538,275 99.54%
Roberts and Murphy, Inc. 13,011 0.00% 530 386,551,286 99.54%
Red Oak Energy, Inc. 13,003 0.00% 531 386,564,289 99.55%
Koehn, Max R. 12,930 0.00% 532 386,577,219 99.55%
St Johns Operating #1 LP 12,861 0.00% 533 386,590,080 99.55%
Coral Production Corporation 12,856 0.00% 534 386,602,936 99.56%
Fox, Don 12,808 0.00% 535 386,615,744 99.56%
Corlena Oil Company 12,668 0.00% 536 386,628,412 99.56%
Sunfire Energy 12,576 0.00% 537 386,640,988 99.57%
Shawnee Oil & Gas, LLC 12,535 0.00% 538 386,653,523 99.57%
Total Minatome Corporation 12,468 0.00% 539 386,665,991 99.57%
Mustang Drilling, Inc. 12,252 0.00% 540 386,678,243 99.58%
Taylor Well Service 12,217 0.00% 541 386,690,460 99.58%
Charter Production Company 12,125 0.00% 542 386,702,585 99.58%
Wilson, Charles B., Jr., Inc. 11,987 0.00% 543 386,714,572 99.58%
Middle Bay Production Company, Inc 11,973 0.00% 544 386,726,545 99.59%
Bergman Oil Co., L.C. 11,953 0.00% 545 386,738,498 99.59%
CAMPBELL VAN DOR 11,885 0.00% 546 386,750,383 99.59%
RUSSELL M L 11,855 0.00% 547 386,762,238 99.60%
Koehn, John W. 11,823 0.00% 548 386,774,061 99.60%
En/Drill America, Inc. 11,626 0.00% 549 386,785,687 99.60%
PhasGas, L.L.C. 11,613 0.00% 550 386,797,300 99.61%
Premier Petroleum, Inc. 11,461 0.00% 551 386,808,761 99.61%
Equinox Oil Company 11,415 0.00% 552 386,820,176 99.61%
Higginbottom Engineering, Inc. 11,268 0.00% 553 386,831,444 99.61%
Triple S Construction 11,203 0.00% 554 386,842,647 99.62%
Boom Co. 11,177 0.00% 555 386,853,824 99.62%
Patrick & Vaughn 11,108 0.00% 556 386,864,932 99.62%
Armor Petroleum, Inc. 11,058 0.00% 557 386,875,990 99.63%
Crest Petroleum, Inc. 10,803 0.00% 558 386,886,793 99.63%
Rocky Mountain Operating Company, Inc 10,716 0.00% 559 386,897,509 99.63%
Nairn, Robert 10,447 0.00% 560 386,907,956 99.63%
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McGrath, Rollie 10,300 0.00% 561 386,918,256 99.64%
Wildhorse Operating Company 10,271 0.00% 562 386,928,527 99.64%
Jimenez Well Service, Inc. 10,212 0.00% 563 386,938,739 99.64%
Stone Oil Company 10,182 0.00% 564 386,948,921 99.64%
Whithall Energy Corp. 10,062 0.00% 565 386,958,983 99.65%
Mattingly, Inc. 10,003 0.00% 566 386,968,986 99.65%
Buck, Paul Jordan 9,996 0.00% 567 386,978,982 99.65%
Questa Energy Corporation 9,798 0.00% 568 386,988,780 99.65%
Sundance Oil & Gas Incorporated 9,764 0.00% 569 386,998,544 99.66%
Encore Operating Company 9,742 0.00% 570 387,008,286 99.66%
GMX Resources, Inc. 9,660 0.00% 571 387,017,946 99.66%
Boxberger, Carl Oil, Inc. 9,643 0.00% 572 387,027,589 99.66%
Evans Energy, LLC 9,522 0.00% 573 387,037,111 99.67%
Vess-Transpacific Operating Co., Inc. 9,479 0.00% 574 387,046,590 99.67%
ASE Industries, Inc. 9,457 0.00% 575 387,056,047 99.67%
Par Petroleum, Inc. 9,367 0.00% 576 387,065,414 99.67%
Becker Oil 9,356 0.00% 577 387,074,770 99.68%
H-30, Inc. 9,333 0.00% 578 387,084,103 99.68%
Jones, Steve & Jeni 9,312 0.00% 579 387,093,415 99.68%
H & M Productions L.L.C. 9,303 0.00% 580 387,102,718 99.68%
Kachina Oil Company 9,261 0.00% 581 387,111,979 99.69%
Conners Pumping Service, Inc. 9,225 0.00% 582 387,121,204 99.69%
Redstone Oil & Gas Company 9,222 0.00% 583 387,130,426 99.69%
Raw Energy Corporation of Kansas 9,217 0.00% 584 387,139,643 99.69%
Wells Energy Company 9,149 0.00% 585 387,148,792 99.70%
Costilla Petroleum Corporation 9,135 0.00% 586 387,157,927 99.70%
BERENTZ-SUTHERLAND 9,130 0.00% 587 387,167,057 99.70%
Clayton Corp Petro & Ntrl Gas Prodn 9,075 0.00% 588 387,176,132 99.70%
Landowner 9,040 0.00% 589 387,185,172 99.71%
Fitzpatrick, Jay J., Jr. 9,007 0.00% 590 387,194,179 99.71%
Onshore, L.L.C. 8,965 0.00% 591 387,203,144 99.71%
Midnight Hour, LLC 8,956 0.00% 592 387,212,100 99.71%
Baber Oil Co., LLC 8,928 0.00% 593 387,221,028 99.71%
S C B Oil Co. 8,872 0.00% 594 387,229,900 99.72%
W.R.A. Oil Co. 8,762 0.00% 595 387,238,662 99.72%
Reed, George A. 8,751 0.00% 596 387,247,413 99.72%
Smith, Wanda 8,746 0.00% 597 387,256,159 99.72%
Prater Oil & Gas Operations, Inc. 8,613 0.00% 598 387,264,772 99.73%
Navajo Oil Company 8,526 0.00% 599 387,273,298 99.73%
Ry-Ni, Inc. 8,510 0.00% 600 387,281,808 99.73%
Schmidt, Terry D. 8,425 0.00% 601 387,290,233 99.73%
Associated Petroleum Consultants, Inc. 8,401 0.00% 602 387,298,634 99.73%
Gothic Energy Corp. 8,375 0.00% 603 387,307,009 99.74%
J. K. Brown, Inc. 8,375 0.00% 604 387,315,384 99.74%
L & M, Inc. 8,354 0.00% 605 387,323,738 99.74%
Circle K Enterprises 8,316 0.00% 606 387,332,054 99.74%
Geo Oil & Gas Service 8,314 0.00% 607 387,340,368 99.75%
Turnco Drilling, Inc. 8,306 0.00% 608 387,348,674 99.75%
Parten, Kenneth N. 8,260 0.00% 609 387,356,934 99.75%
Devon SFS Operating, Inc. 8,256 0.00% 610 387,365,190 99.75%
Petro Locators, Inc. 8,216 0.00% 611 387,373,406 99.75%
K & E Drilling, Inc. 8,180 0.00% 612 387,381,586 99.76%
Trich Production, Inc. 8,177 0.00% 613 387,389,763 99.76%
Hutchinson Oil Co. 8,119 0.00% 614 387,397,882 99.76%
Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. 8,074 0.00% 615 387,405,956 99.76%
Twin Valley Enterprises, Inc. 8,074 0.00% 616 387,414,030 99.76%
Sidwell Oil & Gas, Inc. 8,011 0.00% 617 387,422,041 99.77%
Douglas Energy Company, Inc. 7,931 0.00% 618 387,429,972 99.77%
Anderson, Bruce 7,843 0.00% 619 387,437,815 99.77%
JHL Energy, Inc. 7,839 0.00% 620 387,445,654 99.77%
Marmac Petroleum Company 7,805 0.00% 621 387,453,459 99.77%
Admiral Bay (USA) Inc. 7,760 0.00% 622 387,461,219 99.78%
Docking Development Company, LLC 7,737 0.00% 623 387,468,956 99.78%
DKM Resources, Inc. 7,648 0.00% 624 387,476,604 99.78%
J & D Investment Co. 7,618 0.00% 625 387,484,222 99.78%
Willis Energy 7,597 0.00% 626 387,491,819 99.78%
Manta Petroleum, Inc. 7,452 0.00% 627 387,499,271 99.79%
Petrolantic, Inc. 7,433 0.00% 628 387,506,704 99.79%
Quito, Inc. 7,365 0.00% 629 387,514,069 99.79%
Haven Energy Corporation 7,306 0.00% 630 387,521,375 99.79%
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M & D Oil Co. 7,285 0.00% 631 387,528,660 99.79%
Williams, M. A. 7,153 0.00% 632 387,535,813 99.80%
Chaco Energy Company 7,133 0.00% 633 387,542,946 99.80%
Galemore, John E. 7,069 0.00% 634 387,550,015 99.80%
Texas Energies, Inc. 7,027 0.00% 635 387,557,042 99.80%
Gilmore, Jeff 6,975 0.00% 636 387,564,017 99.80%
M.C.E. Trust Group 6,959 0.00% 637 387,570,976 99.80%
Union Oil Company of California 6,807 0.00% 638 387,577,783 99.81%
Kodiak Petroleum, Inc. 6,757 0.00% 639 387,584,540 99.81%
Prater, Ronald Russ, Inc. 6,750 0.00% 640 387,591,290 99.81%
Sram Oil Incorporated 6,712 0.00% 641 387,598,002 99.81%
Benchmark Oil & Gas Corporation 6,655 0.00% 642 387,604,657 99.81%
Raney Oil Company, LLC 6,638 0.00% 643 387,611,295 99.82%
Neumann, Otto C. 6,515 0.00% 644 387,617,810 99.82%
Delaware Dyche Corp. 6,493 0.00% 645 387,624,303 99.82%
Brown Operating Company 6,472 0.00% 646 387,630,775 99.82%
Kremeier Prod. and Oper. Co. 6,455 0.00% 647 387,637,230 99.82%
Luff Exploration Company 6,441 0.00% 648 387,643,671 99.82%
N.L.S., Inc. 6,406 0.00% 649 387,650,077 99.83%
Myers, Robert W., Jr. 6,305 0.00% 650 387,656,382 99.83%
Phillips Exploration Company L.C. 6,275 0.00% 651 387,662,657 99.83%
Goodland Gas Company 6,243 0.00% 652 387,668,900 99.83%
Owens Petroleum 6,236 0.00% 653 387,675,136 99.83%
Withers, Lawrence 6,109 0.00% 654 387,681,245 99.83%
Roxanna Pipeline, Inc. 6,041 0.00% 655 387,687,286 99.83%
Cambron, Paul L. 6,040 0.00% 656 387,693,326 99.84%
New Donna Lee Oil Company 6,024 0.00% 657 387,699,350 99.84%
Jacobs, Gary D. 6,018 0.00% 658 387,705,368 99.84%
Resource Operations, Inc. 6,016 0.00% 659 387,711,384 99.84%
Wildcat Resources 5,981 0.00% 660 387,717,365 99.84%
Riley Resources, Inc . 5,969 0.00% 661 387,723,334 99.84%
Double 7 Oil and Gas LLC 5,959 0.00% 662 387,729,293 99.85%
IGWT, Inc. 5,914 0.00% 663 387,735,207 99.85%
Lee Phillips Oil Company 5,830 0.00% 664 387,741,037 99.85%
Clarke Corporation 5,827 0.00% 665 387,746,864 99.85%
Krehbiel Oil Co. 5,805 0.00% 666 387,752,669 99.85%
Dixon, James David 5,793 0.00% 667 387,758,462 99.85%
Kirkpatrick, Ryan V. 5,765 0.00% 668 387,764,227 99.85%
J D Operating Company 5,709 0.00% 669 387,769,936 99.86%
Allam Production, Inc. 5,708 0.00% 670 387,775,644 99.86%
K & E Petroleum, Inc. 5,708 0.00% 671 387,781,352 99.86%
Lyco Energy Corporation 5,653 0.00% 672 387,787,005 99.86%
Panaco, Inc. 5,639 0.00% 673 387,792,644 99.86%
Dominion Oil & Gas Corporation 5,637 0.00% 674 387,798,281 99.86%
Keener Oil Company 5,564 0.00% 675 387,803,845 99.86%
Dawson-Markwell Expl. Co. 5,483 0.00% 676 387,809,328 99.87%
Sterling Drilling Company 5,441 0.00% 677 387,814,769 99.87%
Summer Sun Gas, Inc. 5,436 0.00% 678 387,820,205 99.87%
Considine, Barry W. 5,369 0.00% 679 387,825,574 99.87%
KLM Operating 5,360 0.00% 680 387,830,934 99.87%
T. L. Carroll Enterprises 5,357 0.00% 681 387,836,291 99.87%
Bert Carlson 5,342 0.00% 682 387,841,633 99.87%
Central Resources, Inc. 5,332 0.00% 683 387,846,965 99.88%
Mai Oil Operations, Inc. 5,307 0.00% 684 387,852,272 99.88%
Aladdin Petroleum Corporation 5,300 0.00% 685 387,857,572 99.88%
Kelso, Mike - Oil, Inc. 5,298 0.00% 686 387,862,870 99.88%
Hudson Brothers, Inc. 5,264 0.00% 687 387,868,134 99.88%
T and T Well Service 5,201 0.00% 688 387,873,335 99.88%
Estate of Crawford Oil & Gas, Inc. 5,199 0.00% 689 387,878,534 99.88%
Akawa Natural Gas, LLC 5,142 0.00% 690 387,883,676 99.89%
Americo Energy Resources, LLC 5,114 0.00% 691 387,888,790 99.89%
Tahoe Exploration, Inc. 5,112 0.00% 692 387,893,902 99.89%
Stagecoach E & P, LLC 5,111 0.00% 693 387,899,013 99.89%
Apache Drilling Co, Inc 4,992 0.00% 694 387,904,005 99.89%
O-K Gas Svcs 4,985 0.00% 695 387,908,990 99.89%
Silhan, Terry 4,939 0.00% 696 387,913,929 99.89%
OWI Operating Company LC 4,903 0.00% 697 387,918,832 99.89%
Fagadau Energy Corp. 4,901 0.00% 698 387,923,733 99.90%
Cody, Ken L. 4,839 0.00% 699 387,928,572 99.90%
Walker, Ervin Gilbert 4,714 0.00% 700 387,933,286 99.90%

Prepared by Tim Carr 1/3/2006 Page 10



Operator Name Production
Company 
Percent

Company 
Rank Cumulative

Cum 
Percent

Wiesner, Tom Oil Operations 4,702 0.00% 701 387,937,988 99.90%
Brunson Production, Inc. 4,688 0.00% 702 387,942,676 99.90%
Dallas Production, Inc. 4,678 0.00% 703 387,947,354 99.90%
Schierling, Eldon J. 4,658 0.00% 704 387,952,012 99.90%
Clothier, David W. 4,638 0.00% 705 387,956,650 99.90%
Longyear Company 4,561 0.00% 706 387,961,211 99.91%
Dark Treasures Oil & Gas 4,518 0.00% 707 387,965,729 99.91%
Cowley Energy Associates, LLC 4,405 0.00% 708 387,970,134 99.91%
Guardian Energy Consultants, Inc. 4,366 0.00% 709 387,974,500 99.91%
Dale Well Service, Inc. 4,352 0.00% 710 387,978,852 99.91%
Lonita, Inc. 4,294 0.00% 711 387,983,146 99.91%
Asher Associates, Inc. 4,223 0.00% 712 387,987,369 99.91%
Klenda, Martin B. 4,217 0.00% 713 387,991,586 99.91%
Triple T Pipelines, Inc. 4,206 0.00% 714 387,995,792 99.91%
Jeffery Energy Corporation 4,164 0.00% 715 387,999,956 99.92%
Beta Operating Company, LLC 4,149 0.00% 716 388,004,105 99.92%
Eagle Gas Corp. 4,108 0.00% 717 388,008,213 99.92%
C & G Oil Company 4,102 0.00% 718 388,012,315 99.92%
Wilton Petroleum, Inc. 4,084 0.00% 719 388,016,399 99.92%
Davis, Robert W. 4,051 0.00% 720 388,020,450 99.92%
Fidelity Energy, Inc. 4,050 0.00% 721 388,024,500 99.92%
Mapleton Gas Pipeline, Inc. 4,023 0.00% 722 388,028,523 99.92%
Musgrove Petroleum Corporation 3,981 0.00% 723 388,032,504 99.92%
Rankin, Lennes 3,898 0.00% 724 388,036,402 99.92%
USX Operating Co., Inc. 3,869 0.00% 725 388,040,271 99.93%
MICA Energy Corp. 3,857 0.00% 726 388,044,128 99.93%
Rock Hill Oil Co. 3,849 0.00% 727 388,047,977 99.93%
Drake Exploration, LLC 3,807 0.00% 728 388,051,784 99.93%
Pawataca Production Co 3,802 0.00% 729 388,055,586 99.93%
Nuss, Fred J. 3,784 0.00% 730 388,059,370 99.93%
Oil Tech Producers Corporation 3,768 0.00% 731 388,063,138 99.93%
Smokey Valley Resources, Inc. 3,729 0.00% 732 388,066,867 99.93%
Plano Petroleum Corporation 3,663 0.00% 733 388,070,530 99.93%
Fisher, Reginald D. 3,653 0.00% 734 388,074,183 99.93%
Glend Gas Co. 3,614 0.00% 735 388,077,797 99.94%
Davis, Travis H., Gas Account 3,514 0.00% 736 388,081,311 99.94%
Bonanza Energy Corporation 3,473 0.00% 737 388,084,784 99.94%
SK Oil & Gas, Inc. 3,439 0.00% 738 388,088,223 99.94%
Tyrok 3,436 0.00% 739 388,091,659 99.94%
K & K Oil 3,383 0.00% 740 388,095,042 99.94%
Evolution Enterprises, Inc. DBA 3,368 0.00% 741 388,098,410 99.94%
Boettcher, Fred 3,334 0.00% 742 388,101,744 99.94%
Robinson Oil Company, Inc. 3,278 0.00% 743 388,105,022 99.94%
Apache Corporation 3,203 0.00% 744 388,108,225 99.94%
D&R Oil Inc. 3,200 0.00% 745 388,111,425 99.94%
General Oil Company, Inc. 3,184 0.00% 746 388,114,609 99.94%
Brecheisen & Spooner 3,143 0.00% 747 388,117,752 99.95%
Clute Oil Corporation 3,118 0.00% 748 388,120,870 99.95%
Oil Capital Corporation 3,114 0.00% 749 388,123,984 99.95%
Red Cedar Oil 3,106 0.00% 750 388,127,090 99.95%
McAam Oil Company, Inc. 3,075 0.00% 751 388,130,165 99.95%
Loewen Operator, Inc. 2,981 0.00% 752 388,133,146 99.95%
Dieter Production Company 2,979 0.00% 753 388,136,125 99.95%
Biggy's Petroleum 2,947 0.00% 754 388,139,072 99.95%
Gruy Petroleum Management Co. 2,893 0.00% 755 388,141,965 99.95%
Midwest Energy 2,888 0.00% 756 388,144,853 99.95%
Crescent Oil & Gas 2,873 0.00% 757 388,147,726 99.95%
Permian Reef, LLC 2,814 0.00% 758 388,150,540 99.95%
CoEnergy Operating Company 2,796 0.00% 759 388,153,336 99.95%
Vern Jones Oil & Gas Corp. 2,748 0.00% 760 388,156,084 99.96%
McMillan, Charles D. 2,737 0.00% 761 388,158,821 99.96%
Bentley Oil & Gas Company 2,724 0.00% 762 388,161,545 99.96%
J-W Operating Company 2,724 0.00% 763 388,164,269 99.96%
Grand Mesa Operating Company 2,702 0.00% 764 388,166,971 99.96%
Ellsworth Systems, Inc. 2,673 0.00% 765 388,169,644 99.96%
Graber Oil 2,673 0.00% 766 388,172,317 99.96%
Quantum Energy 2,640 0.00% 767 388,174,957 99.96%
Spooner-Merrick Oil 2,640 0.00% 768 388,177,597 99.96%
DECKER PETROLEUM 2,639 0.00% 769 388,180,236 99.96%
Hupfer Operating, Inc. 2,618 0.00% 770 388,182,854 99.96%
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Fritzler Resources, Inc. 2,567 0.00% 771 388,185,421 99.96%
United States Exploration, Inc. 2,519 0.00% 772 388,187,940 99.96%
Ward Feed Yard, Inc. 2,517 0.00% 773 388,190,457 99.96%
Miller Bros. Production Co. 2,512 0.00% 774 388,192,969 99.97%
D U Investments 2,507 0.00% 775 388,195,476 99.97%
Cimarron Petroleum Corporation 2,464 0.00% 776 388,197,940 99.97%
Schulz Oil & Gas, Inc. 2,448 0.00% 777 388,200,388 99.97%
MAKO Operating Company, LLC 2,428 0.00% 778 388,202,816 99.97%
LPHC, Inc. 2,381 0.00% 779 388,205,197 99.97%
Gulf Oil Corporation (4519) 2,378 0.00% 780 388,207,575 99.97%
Cottonwood Joint Venture 2,342 0.00% 781 388,209,917 99.97%
JOHNSON W O 2,327 0.00% 782 388,212,244 99.97%
HDH Resources, Inc. 2,292 0.00% 783 388,214,536 99.97%
Kansas Production EQR, LLC 2,212 0.00% 784 388,216,748 99.97%
SEED Group 2,191 0.00% 785 388,218,939 99.97%
Parr, Joe 2,172 0.00% 786 388,221,111 99.97%
ADAIR E H OIL CO 2,170 0.00% 787 388,223,281 99.97%
Bandy, Paul & Marjorie, Irrevocable Trust 2,170 0.00% 788 388,225,451 99.97%
Eagle Oil Company 2,152 0.00% 789 388,227,603 99.97%
Brown, William F. 2,139 0.00% 790 388,229,742 99.97%
McRae, Wm. R. 2,132 0.00% 791 388,231,874 99.98%
Dawson Resources, Inc. 2,130 0.00% 792 388,234,004 99.98%
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. 2,129 0.00% 793 388,236,133 99.98%
L. B. Petroleum, Inc. 2,115 0.00% 794 388,238,248 99.98%
Davis, W.C. Oil Company 2,112 0.00% 795 388,240,360 99.98%
Westar Energy Corporation 2,107 0.00% 796 388,242,467 99.98%
NATIONAL CRUDE O 2,041 0.00% 797 388,244,508 99.98%
Bieberle Oil & Gas Inc. 1,965 0.00% 798 388,246,473 99.98%
Damac Drilling, Inc. 1,948 0.00% 799 388,248,421 99.98%
Petro Energies, Inc. 1,926 0.00% 800 388,250,347 99.98%
Enex Resources Corporation 1,918 0.00% 801 388,252,265 99.98%
Blue Streak Drilling Co., Inc. 1,908 0.00% 802 388,254,173 99.98%
Bema Production Company 1,881 0.00% 803 388,256,054 99.98%
Methanol Production Corporation 1,874 0.00% 804 388,257,928 99.98%
Jost, Selma 1,858 0.00% 805 388,259,786 99.98%
Sabre Operating, Inc. 1,854 0.00% 806 388,261,640 99.98%
Grunder Oil Co. 1,806 0.00% 807 388,263,446 99.98%
Cinco Exploration Company 1,756 0.00% 808 388,265,202 99.98%
Shaida, John Hamilton 1,733 0.00% 809 388,266,935 99.98%
K.C. Development, Inc. 1,726 0.00% 810 388,268,661 99.98%
D & R Well Service, Inc. 1,720 0.00% 811 388,270,381 99.99%
Garner, Thomas 1,601 0.00% 812 388,271,982 99.99%
Bright, Wayne E. 1,583 0.00% 813 388,273,565 99.99%
Randon Production Co. 1,553 0.00% 814 388,275,118 99.99%
A-1 Well Service 1,502 0.00% 815 388,276,620 99.99%
Whitetail Crude, Inc 1,484 0.00% 816 388,278,104 99.99%
Rader Exploration Co. 1,478 0.00% 817 388,279,582 99.99%
BTA Operating 1,455 0.00% 818 388,281,037 99.99%
Panda Resources, Inc. 1,407 0.00% 819 388,282,444 99.99%
Bobbi Jo Smith 1,349 0.00% 820 388,283,793 99.99%
Lawson Petroleum Company 1,335 0.00% 821 388,285,128 99.99%
SO-I (Partnership) 1,333 0.00% 822 388,286,461 99.99%
Alexander Production Service 1,315 0.00% 823 388,287,776 99.99%
Air-Byrd Operations, LLC 1,274 0.00% 824 388,289,050 99.99%
Lachenmayr Oil Co. 1,272 0.00% 825 388,290,322 99.99%
Fe Co. 1,268 0.00% 826 388,291,590 99.99%
Longton Explorations 1,166 0.00% 827 388,292,756 99.99%
Hopewell Operating, Inc. 1,145 0.00% 828 388,293,901 99.99%
Phil Groves Oil 1,133 0.00% 829 388,295,034 99.99%
Maxby Oil Co. 1,091 0.00% 830 388,296,125 99.99%
Hellar Drilling Company, Inc. 1,084 0.00% 831 388,297,209 99.99%
Schmitt, Carmen, Inc. 1,070 0.00% 832 388,298,279 99.99%
Kimbark Oil & Gas Company 1,035 0.00% 833 388,299,314 99.99%
Dennis L. Bayless 1,032 0.00% 834 388,300,346 99.99%
Willis Energy 1,024 0.00% 835 388,301,370 99.99%
Shamrock Drilling 1,018 0.00% 836 388,302,388 99.99%
Avanti Petroleum, Inc. 1,014 0.00% 837 388,303,402 99.99%
Fairway Petroleum, Inc. 1,007 0.00% 838 388,304,409 99.99%
Grey Oil Company 993 0.00% 839 388,305,402 99.99%
Topat Oil Corp. 991 0.00% 840 388,306,393 99.99%
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Hillcrest Farms of Kansas, Inc 984 0.00% 841 388,307,377 99.99%
Olympic Oil, Inc. 960 0.00% 842 388,308,337 99.99%
Belport Oil, Inc. 908 0.00% 843 388,309,245 100.00%
Chisholm Gas System Corporation 899 0.00% 844 388,310,144 100.00%
Chase Gas Associates, Inc. 872 0.00% 845 388,311,016 100.00%
Kjellin, Charles Willard 866 0.00% 846 388,311,882 100.00%
S & H Oilfield Enterprises 854 0.00% 847 388,312,736 100.00%
Foster Gas Corporation 848 0.00% 848 388,313,584 100.00%
Stromquist, C. Dale 840 0.00% 849 388,314,424 100.00%
JMA Energy Company, LLC 836 0.00% 850 388,315,260 100.00%
F & M Oil Co., Inc. 785 0.00% 851 388,316,045 100.00%
I & F Oil and Farm 780 0.00% 852 388,316,825 100.00%
Conner, Eugene 767 0.00% 853 388,317,592 100.00%
Barnett, Winfred F. 745 0.00% 854 388,318,337 100.00%
H & M Oil Producers, Inc. 713 0.00% 855 388,319,050 100.00%
Springer, Benjamin F., Jr. 707 0.00% 856 388,319,757 100.00%
Eagle Pipeline, Inc. 681 0.00% 857 388,320,438 100.00%
P 5, LLC 670 0.00% 858 388,321,108 100.00%
Duke, Hanes Partnership 617 0.00% 859 388,321,725 100.00%
Allen Drilling Company 577 0.00% 860 388,322,302 100.00%
Berco Oil Co. 482 0.00% 861 388,322,784 100.00%
Arrowhead Petroleum of Kansas, Inc. 473 0.00% 862 388,323,257 100.00%
L & S Well Service 468 0.00% 863 388,323,725 100.00%
Samson Properties, Incorporated 466 0.00% 864 388,324,191 100.00%
Lone Star Resources Company 437 0.00% 865 388,324,628 100.00%
Shepler & Thomas, Inc. 428 0.00% 866 388,325,056 100.00%
CACTUS OIL CORPO 402 0.00% 867 388,325,458 100.00%
Rick's Well Service 378 0.00% 868 388,325,836 100.00%
Martin, Bob 312 0.00% 869 388,326,148 100.00%
Marrs, Richard L. 303 0.00% 870 388,326,451 100.00%
MP Oil Operations 294 0.00% 871 388,326,745 100.00%
Larry N. Thompson Revocable Trust, UID 5-20, 1997 274 0.00% 872 388,327,019 100.00%
Blackburn Oil & Gas, Inc. 225 0.00% 873 388,327,244 100.00%
Hawkeye Oil 180 0.00% 874 388,327,424 100.00%
Jones, George R., Inc. 177 0.00% 875 388,327,601 100.00%
Gage Oil 175 0.00% 876 388,327,776 100.00%
Kansas Processing EQR, LLC 174 0.00% 877 388,327,950 100.00%
Simco Petroleum 171 0.00% 878 388,328,121 100.00%
Harper Oil Co. 139 0.00% 879 388,328,260 100.00%
C & C Oil 104 0.00% 880 388,328,364 100.00%
Central States Oil and Gas Co. 68 0.00% 881 388,328,432 100.00%
Potato Creek, L.L.C. 53 0.00% 882 388,328,485 100.00%
Kephart Drilling, Inc. 47 0.00% 883 388,328,532 100.00%
Kephart Gas Production 16 0.00% 884 388,328,548 100.00%
Buckwheat Gas & Oil LLC 1 0.00% 885 388,328,549 100.00%

Prepared by Tim Carr 1/3/2006 Page 13


